
2012 GILMOUR ACADEMY PAUL 

PRIMEAU INVITATIONAL BLUE 

DIVISION GIRLS 

GILMOUR ACADEMY 

Sep. 28, 2012 

64 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Gilmour Academy          25    1    3    4    5   12   13   15  20:42.3  1:17.7 

  2 Ndcl                     98    9   14   17   26   32   40   41  22:04.7  1:49.5 

  3 Perry                   127   16   18   24   34   35   49   75  22:28.2  1:15.9 

  4 Hathaway Brown          148   19   21   23   42   43   57   72  22:36.0  1:23.0 

  5 Holy Name               172   11   25   33   47   56   58   70  22:55.8  2:45.0 

  6 Independence            174    2   10   39   45   78            23:10.9  7:00.0 

  7 Hawken                  183    7   27   28   44   77   81   85  23:26.0  6:17.4 

  8 West Geauga             205   20   30   50   52   53   54   66  23:22.5  1:47.8 

  9 Western Res. Academy    214   22   37   46   48   61   64   71  23:29.6  2:25.0 

 10 Buchtel                 247    8   29   51   79   80   82   84  24:52.1  7:08.2 

 11 Laurel                  255    6   59   60   62   68   73   76  23:53.9  4:20.9 

 12 Fair. Park Fairview     288   36   55   63   65   69            24:28.8  2:02.6 

 13 Beachwood               293   31   38   67   74   83            25:19.2  6:04.0 

 

Incomplete Teams: Lake Catholic 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Gilmour Academy 

    1  Alexis Anton, 12           20:10.3    6:30 

    3  Hannah Markel, 9           20:31.3    6:37 

    4  Catherine Dolohanty, 9     20:36.2    6:39 

    5  Caitlin Whetstone, 10      20:45.6    6:42 

   12  Madeline Krakowiak, 11     21:27.9    6:55 

   13  Rachel Novinc, 11          21:32.4    6:57 

   15  Meghan Pryatel, 12         21:43.0    7:00 

Total Time = 1:43:31.1     Total Places = 25 

 

2. Ndcl 

    9  Jackie Breier, 11          21:17.2    6:52 

   14  Mackenzie Clinger, 9       21:38.9    6:59 

   17  Ellie Gatto, 9             21:53.5    7:04 

   26  Erin Stewart, 10           22:27.1    7:15 

   32  Kaitlyn Rayl, 11           23:06.7    7:27 

   40  Olivia Vanderhoof, 11      23:16.2    7:30 

   41  Elizabeth Graham, 9        23:17.3    7:31 



Total Time = 1:50:23.2     Total Places = 98 

 

3. Perry 

   16  Marissa Sell, 10           21:51.2    7:03 

   18  Mackenzie Fath, 9          21:54.3    7:04 

   24  Sara Kerestman, 11         22:21.6    7:13 

   34  Lauren Covetta, 9          23:06.8    7:27 

   35  Madeline Dew, 9            23:07.1    7:27 

   49  Taylor Golinar, 10         23:47.8    7:41 

   75  Nicolette Diehl, 10        26:29.6    8:33 

Total Time = 1:52:20.8     Total Places = 127 

 

4. Hathaway Brown 

   19  Alden Cowap, 12            21:54.6    7:04 

   21  Sophie Richards, 9         22:11.2    7:09 

   23  Cristina Gurney, 11        22:19.2    7:12 

   42  Hanna Langenderfer, 10     23:17.4    7:31 

   43  Colleen Lavelle, 12        23:17.5    7:31 

   57  Amanda Keresztesy, 11      24:12.8    7:49 

   72  Lainie Radigan, 12         25:26.7    8:12 

Total Time = 1:52:59.6     Total Places = 148 

 

5. Holy Name 

   11  Therese Thomason, 12       21:23.7    6:54 

   25  Margaret Lysobey, 9        22:22.5    7:13 

   33  Daniela McHugh, 12         23:06.7    7:27 

   47  Emilee Carlin, 10          23:37.4    7:37 

   56  Carolyn Coughlin, 12       24:08.7    7:47 

   58  Kathleen Kinnen, 9         24:15.4    7:49 

   70  Carolyn Brown, 11          25:16.9    8:09 

Total Time = 1:54:38.8     Total Places = 172 

 

6. Independence 

    2  Jennifer Wisniewski, 10    20:21.0    6:34 

   10  Crystal Hajek, 11          21:22.1    6:54 

   39  Ashley Pucella, 10         23:14.4    7:30 

   45  Katrina Henderson, 11      23:36.3    7:37 

   78  Marissa Artrip, 10         27:21.0    8:49 

Total Time = 1:55:54.6     Total Places = 174 

 

7. Hawken 

    7  Rachel McKay, 12           20:52.7    6:44 

   27  Jenny Satterfield, 11      22:43.5    7:20 

   28  Emily Staufer, 10          22:53.1    7:23 

   44  Beth Fitzgerald, 11        23:30.9    7:35 

   77  Alix Prybyla, 11           27:10.0    8:46 

   81  Maeve Kolk, 10             28:20.0    9:08 

   85  Tobili Hatcher, 9          35:38.0   11:30 

Total Time = 1:57:10.1     Total Places = 183 

 

8. West Geauga 

   20  Kristina Zerbe, 10         22:10.0    7:09 

   30  Natalie Poremba, 11        22:56.7    7:24 

   50  Tianna Weist, 11           23:51.0    7:42 

   52  Tori Sargent, 11           23:57.0    7:44 

   53  Lilly Faulk, 11            23:57.7    7:44 

   54  Anni May, 9                23:58.1    7:44 

   66  Kathryn Andrews, 12        24:59.2    8:04 

Total Time = 1:56:52.3     Total Places = 205 

 

9. Western Res. Academy 

   22  Mia Medicus, 11            22:15.8    7:11 

   37  Margot Warner, 12          23:10.0    7:28 



   46  Molly Hulver, 10           23:37.1    7:37 

   48  Charlot Schultehinrichs, 10 

                                 23:44.5    7:39 

   61  Lucy Cummins, 12           24:40.8    7:58 

   64  Hannah Gaspar, 12          24:57.3    8:03 

   71  Halle Sovich, 11           25:19.0    8:10 

Total Time = 1:57:28.0     Total Places = 214 

 

10. Buchtel 

    8  Emani Griffin, 11          21:05.2    6:48 

   29  Brittany Tate-Lockett, 10  22:53.9    7:23 

   51  Simone Green, 10           23:56.8    7:43 

   79  Raven Green, 10            28:11.4    9:06 

   80  Tatiana Whatley, 10        28:13.4    9:06 

   82  Adriana Ragland, 10        28:28.9    9:11 

   84  Sabreigha Dixon, 10        31:35.5   10:11 

Total Time = 2:04:20.6     Total Places = 247 

 

11. Laurel 

    6  Leah Neroni, 11            20:48.6    6:43 

   59  Lizzy Litt, 11             24:17.7    7:50 

   60  Tiffany Chi, 10            24:26.1    7:53 

   62  Julie Manuszak, 12         24:47.6    8:00 

   68  Emma King, 10              25:09.5    8:07 

   73  Breanna Cotton, 9          26:02.2    8:24 

   76  Evelyn Ware, 10            26:40.4    8:36 

Total Time = 1:59:29.3     Total Places = 255 

 

12. Fair. Park Fairview 

   36  Emma McQuate, 11           23:08.5    7:28 

   55  Taylor McCluskey, 12       24:08.4    7:47 

   63  Sarah Lyman, 12            24:56.7    8:03 

   65  Casey Main, 10             24:59.1    8:04 

   69  Kaprina Hawkinson, 10      25:11.0    8:07 

Total Time = 2:02:23.6     Total Places = 288 

 

13. Beachwood 

   31  Emilykate Hopson-Boyd, 10  23:00.7    7:25 

   38  Cathy Perloff, 10          23:12.1    7:29 

   67  Samantha Tall, 11          25:09.1    8:07 

   74  Soliana Goldrich, 11       26:09.8    8:26 

   83  Jessica Tall, 9            29:04.6    9:23 

Total Time = 2:06:36.1     Total Places = 293 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Alexis Anton, 12           20:10.3    6:30  Gilmour Academy       

    2  Jennifer Wisniewski, 10    20:21.0    6:34  Independence          

    3  Hannah Markel, 9           20:31.3    6:37  Gilmour Academy       

    4  Amy Dalpiaz, 12            20:35.4    6:38  Lake Catholic         

    5  Catherine Dolohanty, 9     20:36.2    6:39  Gilmour Academy       

    6  Caitlin Whetstone, 10      20:45.6    6:42  Gilmour Academy       



    7  Leah Neroni, 11            20:48.6    6:43  Laurel                

    8  Rachel McKay, 12           20:52.7    6:44  Hawken                

    9  Emani Griffin, 11          21:05.2    6:48  Buchtel               

   10  Jackie Breier, 11          21:17.2    6:52  Ndcl                  

   11  Crystal Hajek, 11          21:22.1    6:54  Independence          

   12  Therese Thomason, 12       21:23.7    6:54  Holy Name             

   13  Madeline Krakowiak, 11     21:27.9    6:55  Gilmour Academy       

   14  Rachel Novinc, 11          21:32.4    6:57  Gilmour Academy       

   15  Mackenzie Clinger, 9       21:38.9    6:59  Ndcl                  

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   16  Meghan Pryatel, 12         21:43.0    7:00  Gilmour Academy       

   17  Marissa Sell, 10           21:51.2    7:03  Perry                 

   18  Ellie Gatto, 9             21:53.5    7:04  Ndcl                  

   19  Mackenzie Fath, 9          21:54.3    7:04  Perry                 

   20  Alden Cowap, 12            21:54.6    7:04  Hathaway Brown        

   21  Kristina Zerbe, 10         22:10.0    7:09  West Geauga           

   22  Sophie Richards, 9         22:11.2    7:09  Hathaway Brown        

   23  Mia Medicus, 11            22:15.8    7:11  Western Res. Academy  

   24  Cristina Gurney, 11        22:19.2    7:12  Hathaway Brown        

   25  Maria Domen, 11            22:20.6    7:12  Lake Catholic         

   26  Sara Kerestman, 11         22:21.6    7:13  Perry                 

   27  Margaret Lysobey, 9        22:22.5    7:13  Holy Name             

   28  Erin Stewart, 10           22:27.1    7:15  Ndcl                  

   29  Brooke Zedar, 9            22:32.9    7:16  Gilmour Academy       

   30  Jenny Satterfield, 11      22:43.5    7:20  Hawken                

   31  Courtney Rulison, 10       22:47.5    7:21  Gilmour Academy       

   32  Emily Staufer, 10          22:53.1    7:23  Hawken                

   33  Brittany Tate-Lockett, 10  22:53.9    7:23  Buchtel               

   34  Natalie Poremba, 11        22:56.7    7:24  West Geauga           

   35  Emilykate Hopson-Boyd, 10  23:00.7    7:25  Beachwood             

   36  Kaitlyn Rayl, 11           23:06.7    7:27  Ndcl                  

   37  Daniela McHugh, 12         23:06.7    7:27  Holy Name             

   38  Lauren Covetta, 9          23:06.8    7:27  Perry                 

   39  Madeline Dew, 9            23:07.1    7:27  Perry                 

   40  Emma McQuate, 11           23:08.5    7:28  Fair. Park Fairview   

   41  Margot Warner, 12          23:10.0    7:28  Western Res. Academy  

   42  Cathy Perloff, 10          23:12.1    7:29  Beachwood             

   43  Ashley Pucella, 10         23:14.4    7:30  Independence          

   44  Olivia Vanderhoof, 11      23:16.2    7:30  Ndcl                  

   45  Elizabeth Graham, 9        23:17.3    7:31  Ndcl                  

   46  Hanna Langenderfer, 10     23:17.4    7:31  Hathaway Brown        

   47  Colleen Lavelle, 12        23:17.5    7:31  Hathaway Brown        

   48  Beth Fitzgerald, 11        23:30.9    7:35  Hawken                

   49  Alexis Zahuranec, 9        23:31.6    7:35  Ndcl                  

   50  Katrina Henderson, 11      23:36.3    7:37  Independence          

   51  Molly Hulver, 10           23:37.1    7:37  Western Res. Academy  

   52  Emilee Carlin, 10          23:37.4    7:37  Holy Name             

   53  Charlot Schultehinrichs, 10 

                                 23:44.5    7:39  Western Res. Academy  



   54  Taylor Golinar, 10         23:47.8    7:41  Perry                 

   55  Tianna Weist, 11           23:51.0    7:42  West Geauga           

   56  Simone Green, 10           23:56.8    7:43  Buchtel               

   57  Tori Sargent, 11           23:57.0    7:44  West Geauga           

   58  Lilly Faulk, 11            23:57.7    7:44  West Geauga           

   59  Anni May, 9                23:58.1    7:44  West Geauga           

   60  Taylor McCluskey, 12       24:08.4    7:47  Fair. Park Fairview   

   61  Carolyn Coughlin, 12       24:08.7    7:47  Holy Name             

   62  Amanda Keresztesy, 11      24:12.8    7:49  Hathaway Brown        

   63  Kathleen Kinnen, 9         24:15.4    7:49  Holy Name             

   64  Lizzy Litt, 11             24:17.7    7:50  Laurel                

   65  Tiffany Chi, 10            24:26.1    7:53  Laurel                

   66  Jordyn Lopez, 11           24:37.5    7:57  Lake Catholic         

   67  Lucy Cummins, 12           24:40.8    7:58  Western Res. Academy  

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   68  Julie Manuszak, 12         24:47.6    8:00  Laurel                

   69  Sarah Lyman, 12            24:56.7    8:03  Fair. Park Fairview   

   70  Hannah Gaspar, 12          24:57.3    8:03  Western Res. Academy  

   71  Casey Main, 10             24:59.1    8:04  Fair. Park Fairview   

   72  Kathryn Andrews, 12        24:59.2    8:04  West Geauga           

   73  Samantha Tall, 11          25:09.1    8:07  Beachwood             

   74  Emma King, 10              25:09.5    8:07  Laurel                

   75  Kaprina Hawkinson, 10      25:11.0    8:07  Fair. Park Fairview   

   76  Lilly Makee, 10            25:11.4    8:08  West Geauga           

   77  Carolyn Brown, 11          25:16.9    8:09  Holy Name             

   78  Halle Sovich, 11           25:19.0    8:10  Western Res. Academy  

   79  Lainie Radigan, 12         25:26.7    8:12  Hathaway Brown        

   80  Briana Bauer, 12           25:34.3    8:15  Holy Name             

   81  Sophia Nichols, 11         25:40.5    8:17  Western Res. Academy  

   82  Breanna Cotton, 9          26:02.2    8:24  Laurel                

   83  Soliana Goldrich, 11       26:09.8    8:26  Beachwood             

   84  Caitlin Funnell, 10        26:27.0    8:32  West Geauga           

   85  Nicolette Diehl, 10        26:29.6    8:33  Perry                 

   86  Evelyn Ware, 10            26:40.4    8:36  Laurel                

   87  Alix Prybyla, 11           27:10.0    8:46  Hawken                

   88  Marissa Artrip, 10         27:21.0    8:49  Independence          

   89  Debbie Dollard, 12         27:28.2    8:52  Holy Name             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   90  Raven Green, 10            28:11.4    9:06  Buchtel               

   91  Tatiana Whatley, 10        28:13.4    9:06  Buchtel               

   92  Maeve Kolk, 10             28:20.0    9:08  Hawken                

   93  Adriana Ragland, 10        28:28.9    9:11  Buchtel               

   94  Jessica Tall, 9            29:04.6    9:23  Beachwood             

   95  Patricia Wills, 10         29:30.6    9:31  Perry                 

   96  Christina Kustec, 11       29:52.3    9:38  Lake Catholic         

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   97  Sabreigha Dixon, 10        31:35.5   10:11  Buchtel               

   98  Lilli Pearson, 10          32:13.1   10:24  Perry                 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   99  Tobili Hatcher, 9          35:38.0   11:30  Hawken                

 

Return to home page.  

main.html

